/or Certificate of Commencement of Business issued by the Registrar of Companies, India. 

(b) Start up registered in India may be in operation for less than three years as on 
31.03.2025 provided, they are in the business of canteen services/similar nature. 

7.2 The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 84,00,000/- (Eighty Four lakhs 
only) or above in last three financial years i.e. 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-2025. 
(Mandatory). 

7.3 a) The bidder must have at least three years’ experience of running Canteen service for 
at least 250 people (starting from 01st April 2022 to 31st March 2025) to central/state

[...]

Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) or ₹ 
84,00,000/- 

Or 
One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80%) eight percent) of the 

estimated cost or ₹ 1,34,40,000/-. 
c) The bidder must have an average annual turnover of Rs. 84,00,000/- (Eighty Four lakhs only) or above. 

The bidder must possess the requisite licenses, permits, registrations, certificates etc. from 
appropriate statutory authorities for providing the required service(s). 

The bidder should have PF/ESI/Gratuity Registrations as applicable.